Not	ice of Exemption	Appendix E
To:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	From: (Public Agency): City of Moreno Valley
		14177 Frederick Street, PO BOX 88005
		Moreno Valley CA 92552
Ø	County Clerk County of: Riverside 4080 Lemon St, 1st Floor, Ste 127 Riverside CA 92501	(Address)
- 2		airview - Plot Plan for Building 13 at World Logistics Center
Proje	ect Applicant: Highland Fairview	
Proje	ect Location - Specific:	
AP	Ns: 478-240-005 through 478-2	40-008, 478-240-024, 478-240-025
	ect Location - City: Moreno Valley	Brainet Leastle County Riverside
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Project Location - County:
	cription of Nature, Purpose and Benefici	
con		uilding #13 of the World Logistics Center business park 993,900 SF inclusive of 30,000 SF of office space) on 48.31
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project:	City of Moreno Valley
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: _	ject: Highland Fairview
]. ] ] !		)(3); 15269(a));
Reas	sons why project is exempt:	
The permonent Revision of approximately	approval of the Piot Plan is a ministerial actio alted pursuant to the approved World Logistic sed Final Environmental Impact Report certifi	n since the Plot Plan only involves an analysis of whether the Plot Plan is se Center Specific Plan and the mitigation measures set forth in the led by the City Council on June 16, 2020. As such, the ministerial nature om the purview of the California Environmental Quality Act and CEQA
	Agency act Person: Sean P. Kelleher	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 951-413-3206
`	ed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemptic  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	by the public agency approving the project? Yes No
Sign	ature:	Date: S/3/23 Title: Acting Community Development Director
	Signed by Lead Agency Sign	ned by Applicant
	ty cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Res nce: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Publ	
Ιi	_ E D / P O S T E D	
ount eter	y of Riverside Aldana	
sses	sor-County Clerk-Recorder	

Removed: By: Deputy

E-202300508 05/10/2023 08:32 AM Fee: \$ 50.00 Page 1 of 1